

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 22400/2011(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2011 in FA No.190/1996, of The  
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ANJALI DEVI (D) THR.LRS.&amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMARENDRA KUMAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 05/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Uttara Babbar,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite opportunities granted for the purpose, the petitioners have not done the needful in terms of the office report. No one appears on behalf of the petitioners to pray for further time. Four weeks' time finally is granted for doing the needful failing which this petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without reference to the Court.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master| |(Sneh Lata Sharma)  
| |Court Master

|