

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO. 3 & 4 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 22400/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 05/01/2011 in FA No.190/1996, of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ANJALI DEVI (D) THR.LRS.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMARENDRA KUMAR AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in filing application for
restoration)

Date: 03/01/2014 These Applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.
Mr. Rayjith Mark, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the applicant call
the matter after two weeks'.

[SONIA KUMARI]
SR. P.A.

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER