

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 3-4 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 22400/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2011 in FA No.190/1996 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

ANJALI DEVI (D) THR.LRS.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMARENDRA KUMAR AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(For condonation of delay in filing application for restoration and
restoration)

Date: 24/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ashwati Balraj, Adv.
Mr. Udai Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| Application for condoning the delay in filing the restoration is ordered
| subject to payment of costs of ` 1000/- with the Supreme Court Employees'
| Welfare Fund within a period of four weeks.
| Subject to compliance of the said condition, application for restoration is
| allowed.
| The Special Leave Petition shall stand restored to its original number.

| [KALYANI GUPTA] | | [SURESH KUMAR VERMA]
| COURT MASTER | | COURT MASTER