

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No...../2014
CC No(s). 22400/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/01/2011
in FA No. 190/1996 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

ANJALI DEVI (D) THR.LRS.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMARENDRA KUMAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A..., I.A...(For deletion of the name of petitioner and
exemption from filing c/c)

Date : 11/08/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Uttara Babbar ,Adv.
Ms. Ashwati Balraj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion of name of petitioner No. 1 is
allowed. Four weeks' time is granted for filing the certified
copy of the Order dated 26.02.2013 passed by the High Court.

(S.K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

Signature Not Verified

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by
Sushil Kumar Rakheja
Date: 2014.08.14
17:58:55 IST
Reason: