

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
22400/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/01/2011  
in FA No. 190/1996 passed by the High Court of Patna)

DEVENDRA KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMARENDRA KUMAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 19/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Balraj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing certified  
copy of the order dated 26.2.2013 is allowed.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)  
AR-cum-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER