

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
22400/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/01/2011  
in FA No. 190/1996 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

DEVENDRA KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMARENDRA KUMAR AND ORS. Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2014(with office report)

Date : 10/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Udai Rathore, Adv.  
Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Usha Rani Bhardwaj  
Date: 2015.08.12  
16:50:00 IST  
Reason: