

**SECTION XVI**

**LISTED ON: 12.07.2016  
COURT NO.: R-2  
ITEM NO. : 17**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 39806 of 2013  
(With prayer for interim-relief)**

**DEVENDRA KUMAR**

**...Petitioner(s)**

**Versus**

**AMARENDRA KUMAR AND ORS.**

**...Respondent(s)**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Ld. Registrar on 13.04.2016 when he was pleased to pass the following order:

***"Await the return of the service of notice  
already issued to the respondents.  
List again on 12.07.2016."***

It is submitted that neither AD card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back from respondent nos. 1 to 3 and Lrs. of Respondent No.4, so far.

Service of notice on respondent no. 1 to 3 and Lrs. of respondent no. 4 is still incomplete.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 9<sup>h</sup> day of July, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:** Ms. Uttara Babbar, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**