

ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XVI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 39806/2013
DEVENDRA KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMARENDRA KUMAR AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(with office report)

Date : 30/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Akanksha Choudhary,Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the
respondent Nos. 1, 3 and Lrs. of deceased respondent No.4.

The unserved cover containing the notice has been received
back from the respondent No.2 with postal remarks "Always not met" \235.

Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the fresh
particulars of the said respondent within a period of four weeks
and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him
within the same period.

List the matter again on 10.11.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB