

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 39806/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/01/2011 in FA No. 190/1996 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

DEVENDRA KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMARENDRA KUMAR AND ORS.  
(Office Report on Default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.  
Ms. Akanksha Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file fresh address of respondent No. 2 as well as spare copy of the special leave petition for issuance of notice to respondent No. 2.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[ Indu Pokhriyal ]  
Court Master