

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 39806/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-01-2011
in FA No. 190/1996 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

DEVENDRA KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMARENDRA KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.66276/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Mr. Udai V.S. Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Choudhary, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhyay anturkar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties and
perused the relevant material.

Application for exemption from filing official
translation is allowed.

We find no merit in the present Special Leave
Petition. The Special Leave Petition is accordingly
dismissed.

However, it will be open for the petitioner to move the learned trial Court seeking restoration of the property if the same has been wrongfully handed over in pursuance of the compromise.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER